DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1365.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-922335

\$1,400.00 Pgs=2 11/16/2018 01:18 PM

TICOR TITLE - GARDNERVILLE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

David McPeek

Linda McPeek . 1299 White Osh DRIVE gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Same as above

Escrow No. 1805823-RLT

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-07-213-002 R.P.T.T. \$1,365.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That James W. McMasters and Elizabeth V. McMasters , husband and wife as joint tenants

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to David McPeek and Linda McPeek, husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

STATE OF COUNTY OF

This instrument was acknowledged before me on .

by James W. McMasters and Elizabeth V. McMasters

NOTARY PUBLIC

WENDY M. HASSELL Notary Public - State of Arizona MOHAVE COUNTY My Commission Expires September 24, 2019

Escrow No. 1805823-RLT

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot I-10 in Block I as shown on the Final Map #1007-4 of VALLEY VISTA ESTATES PHASE 3, filed for record in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder on July 28, 1998 in Book 798 at Page 5872 as Document No. 445464, Official Records.

APN: 1420-07-213-002



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb					\ \			
a.	1420-07-213-002							1	\
b.								\	\
C.						1		\	1
d.					/		The same of the sa	\	1
2.	Type of Property:				_	-			\
a.	□ Vacant Land	b. ✓	Single Fam. Re	es.	FOR RE	CORDE	RS OPTIC	NAL USE	ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex		Book	-	Pag	The state of the s	
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'I/Ind'I	and the same of th	Date of I	Recordin	a:		`\
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	/	Notes:		<u> </u>	and the second s	
i.	Other					\	$\overline{}$		
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Proper	ty:		\$ 350,	,000.00	\		
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	sure Only	(value of proper	ty)	\$				
C.	Transfer Tax Value	·		100	\$ 350,	00.00			
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:		1	\$ 1,36	5.00	1		
4.	If Exemption Claimed						,		
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, pe	r NRS 375.090,	Section		_/_	with the state of		
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempti	on:						
5 .	Partial Interest: Percei	ntage bein	g transferred:	%	_ `\		V.		
The ur	ndersigned declares an	d acknowl	edges, under pe	enalty of	perjury, p	oursuant	to NRS 3	375.060 an	d NRS
	0, that the information								
suppor	ted by documentation	if called up	oon to substanti	ate the in	nformatio	n provide	ed herein.	Furthermo	re, the
parties	agree that disallowand in a penalty of 10% of t	ce or any o	ciaimed exempli a nlue interest at	ion, or ou t 1% per	menth P	mination	to NRS 37	75 030 the	e, may Ruver
and Se	eller shall be jointly and	severally li	able for any add	itional an	nount owe	ed.		70.000, 1110	Duyer
Signat		Nonto			pacity	\mathcal{O}	rati	سير	
Signat	(6)	7/5/1	Mation		oacity -	7	de	The)
Signat	ure Assignment	-U-III.,	muscos de la companya della companya		Jacky _	t	 7) 		
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	SELLER (GRANTOR) I	NFORMA	TION	<i></i>	BUYER	(GRANT	EE) INFO	RMATION	
	(REQUIRE	D)				•	(UIRED)		
Print N McMas	ame: James W. McMa	sters and E	Elizabeth V.	Print N	lame: Da	vid McP	eek and Li	nda McPe	ek -
	s: 2979 W. Ca	enicha	el Rd.	Addres	ss: '	299	White	. 160 h]	% . –
	solden Vall	PU	The state of the s	City:	Sur	anni	ull		
	Zip: Arizona,	864	13	***************************************	NV Qp:	- 891	40		
	COMPANY/PERS	/ /				•		uver)	
Print N	ame: Ticor Title of Nev		LOTHIO REGO	Escrov			8-020-RLT		
-	s: 1483 Highway 395 N							The second secon	
	tate, Zip: Gardnerville,				nt	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
The same	AS A PUBLIC	RECOR	THIS FORM M	AY BE R	ECORDE	D/MICR	OFILMED		